A PIERWSZY
B® ZABAWY

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

for materials and/or articles intended to come into contact with food

1. Identification of the supplier/ company name
GoDan SA

Street Atlasowa 17
02-437 Warsaw

2. Product identification / product name
Reusable straws, RW- xxxx series , made of Tatren HG1007 raw material,
manufactured by GODAN SA

EAN Code Name

Reusable straws, various colors 9x240mm/ 17
5902973154047 |RW-17KS | pcs. +brush

5902973190007 |RW-10KR |Reusable straws, 7.5x190 mm/ 10 pcs.

5902973191158 |RW-CZ02 |Reusable straws, black, 7.5x190 mm/ 200 pcs.

Reusable straws, mix of colors, 7.5x190 mm/ 200
5902973191165 |RW-KR02 | pcs.

5902973191172 |RW-BI02 |Reusable straws, white, 7.5x190 mm/ 200 pcs.

Reusable straws, various colors 9x240mm/ 250
5902973191455 |RW-9K25 pcs.

5902973192223 |RW-9C25 |[Reusable straws, black 9x240mm/ 250 pcs.

3. ldentification of raw materials material name
Tatren HG1007 polypropylene

4. Declaration date date
15 December 2023

5. Based on the declarations of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests carried out,
we declare that our product meets the requirements of the following legal regulations:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, including Article 3, art. 11 section 5,
art. 15 and 17.

side1/2



Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food, as amended

Council of Europe Resolution ResAP 89(1)

Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 on
packaging and packaging waste

Annex 10 to the FDHA regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food (SR 817.023.21) (Swiss Ordinance ) printed only

6. Information on substances with a specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 and or Swiss Ordinance , including dual use substances substances ):

FCM No | Ref.No CAS No SML Name Dual-use
mg/kg substances
i Substances hidden from the i
supplement

3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-

433 _70. o
il R ° hydroxylphenyl)
24550/ _
106 24550 1592-23-0 60 Calcium stearate Yes
27676-62- 1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-

661 95360 6 5 hydroxybenzyl )-1,3,5-triazine- NO
2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)- trione

7. Type or types of food with which the material or article is to come into contact:
Carbonated and non-carbonated drinks, drinks containing up to 50% alcohol, liquid dairy
products, juices.

Time and temperature of processing and storage in contact with food:
Short term at room temperature.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine compliance of a material or
article:
6 dm?/1 kg of food

8. No functional barrier was used

Legal disclaimers: This declaration of conformity is valid at the time of issue until the company
publishes a new version of the declaration.

f rzata Lewic
//] /]?jaf 0/ Coiohek zarzqdu

Ll/ A’t\asowa 17

// 01437 Warszawa

N

VW""’“IIT)IEI/ Solnica
Cztonek Zarzgdu
ul, Atlasowa 17

€2-437 Warszawa

side2/2



